

Local Public Agency: Various Date: 6-Mar-14  
County: DeKalb Time: 10:00am  
Section: 2014 Drainage Pipe Appropriation: MFT-Local  
Estimate: 54,868.00

Name of Bidder:	Zontech Engineered Solutions LLC	Metal Culverts, Inc
Address of Bidder:	1200 Harger Road, Suite 707 Oak Brook, IL 60523	P.O. Box 330 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Attended By: Dan Meagher, IDOT Local Roads  
  
  

Proposal Guarantee: Terms:	
Approved Engineer's Estimate	

Group No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
1	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Cty Garage	Ft	200	8.0000	\$ 1,600.00	7.30000	\$ 1,460.00	7.4600	\$ 1,492.00	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Cty Garage	Ft	60	8.0000	\$ 480.00	7.30000	\$ 438.00	7.4600	\$ 447.60	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15", Connecting Ban	Cty Garage	Each	6	16.0000	\$ 96.00	11.00000	\$ 66.00	14.9200	\$ 89.52	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 24"	Cty Garage	Ft	48	15.0000	\$ 720.00	15.40000	\$ 739.20	14.8100	\$ 710.88	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 24" Connecting Ban	Cty Garage	Each	2	30.0000	\$ 60.00	23.00000	\$ 46.00	29.6200	\$ 59.24	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
2	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Twp Garage	Ft	400	8.0000	\$ 3,200.00	7.30000	\$ 2,920.00	7.4600	\$ 2,984.00	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15", Connecting Band	Twp Garage	Each	5	16.0000	\$ 80.00	11.00000	\$ 55.00	14.9200	\$ 74.60	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
3	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Twp Garage	Ft	400	8.0000	\$ 3,200.00	7.30000	\$ 2,920.00	7.4600	\$ 2,984.00	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15", Connecting Band	Twp Garage	Each	10	16.0000	\$ 160.00	11.00000	\$ 110.00	14.9200	\$ 149.20	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 18"	Twp Garage	Ft	120	10.0000	\$ 1,200.00	9.30000	\$ 1,116.00	8.8600	\$ 1,063.20	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 18"	Twp Garage	Ft	130	10.0000	\$ 1,300.00	9.30000	\$ 1,209.00	8.8600	\$ 1,151.80	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 18", Connecting Band	Twp Garage	Each	5	20.0000	\$ 100.00	23.00000	\$ 115.00	17.7200	\$ 88.60	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Arch 30"	Twp Garage	Ft	120	23.0000	\$ 2,760.00	19.50000	\$ 2,340.00	18.9700	\$ 2,276.40	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Arch 30"	Twp Garage	Ft	130	23.0000	\$ 2,990.00	19.50000	\$ 2,535.00	18.9700	\$ 2,466.10	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Arch 30", Connecting Band	Twp Garage	Each	5	46.0000	\$ 230.00	30.00000	\$ 150.00	37.9400	\$ 189.70	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Arch 48"	Job Site	Ft	80	41.0000	\$ 3,280.00	35.60000	\$ 2,848.00	38.5000	\$ 3,080.00	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Arch 48", Connecting Band	Job Site	Each	2	82.0000	\$ 164.00	54.00000	\$ 108.00	77.0000	\$ 154.00	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
4	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 30"	Twp Garage	Ft	52	20.0000	\$ 1,040.00	18.90000	\$ 982.80	18.1800	\$ 945.36	\$	-
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 30", Connecting Band	Twp Garage	Each	1	40.0000	\$ 40.00	29.00000	\$ 29.00	36.3600	\$ 36.36	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
					\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-

<b>Total Bid:</b>	As Read:		
	As Calculated:	20,187.00	20,442.56

Local Public Agency: Various Date: 6-Mar-14  
County: DeKalb Time: 10:00am  
Section: 2014 Drainage Pipe Appropriation: MFT-Local  
Estimate: 54,868.00

Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:	Contech Engineered Solutions LLC	Metal Culverts, Inc
	1200 Harger Road, Suite 707 Oak Brook, IL 60523	P.O. Box 330 Jefferson City, MO 65102
Proposal Guarantee: Terms:		
Approved Engineer's Estimate		

Attended By: Dan Meagher, IDOT Local Roads

Group No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
5	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Twp Garage	Ft	120	8.0000	\$ 960.00	7.30000	\$ 876.00	7.4600	\$ 895.20	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Twp Garage	Ft	20	8.0000	\$ 160.00	7.30000	\$ 146.00	7.4600	\$ 149.20	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 18"	Twp Garage	Ft	120	10.0000	\$ 1,200.00	9.30000	\$ 1,116.00	8.8600	\$ 1,063.20	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 18"	Twp Garage	Ft	20	10.0000	\$ 200.00	9.30000	\$ 186.00	8.8600	\$ 177.20	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 72"	Job Site	Ft	28	75.0000	\$ 2,100.00	72.60000	\$ 2,032.80	74.0700	\$ 2,073.96	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 72"	Job Site	Ft	30	75.0000	\$ 2,250.00	72.60000	\$ 2,178.00	74.0700	\$ 2,222.10	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 72", Connecting Band	Job Site	Each	1	150.0000	\$ 150.00	109.00000	\$ 109.00	142.9600	\$ 142.96	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Arch 66"	Job Site	Ft	40	68.0000	\$ 2,720.00	68.70000	\$ 2,748.00	70.5700	\$ 2,822.80	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Arch 66"	Job Site	Ft	60	68.0000	\$ 4,080.00	68.70000	\$ 4,122.00	70.5700	\$ 4,234.20	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Arch 66", Connecting Band	Job Site	Each	2	136.0000	\$ 272.00	103.00000	\$ 206.00	135.1400	\$ 270.28	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Twp Garage	Ft	144	8.0000	\$ 1,152.00	7.30000	\$ 1,051.20	7.4600	\$ 1,074.24	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15", Connecting Band	Twp Garage	Each	3	16.0000	\$ 48.00	11.00000	\$ 33.00	14.9200	\$ 44.76	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 24"	Job Site	Ft	48	15.0000	\$ 720.00	15.40000	\$ 739.20	14.8100	\$ 710.88	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 24", Connecting Band	Job Site	Each	1	30.0000	\$ 30.00	23.00000	\$ 23.00	29.6200	\$ 29.62	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Arch 36"	Job Site	Ft	52	28.0000	\$ 1,456.00	27.50000	\$ 1,430.00	22.6000	\$ 1,175.20	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Arch 36", Connecting Band	Job Site	Each	1	56.0000	\$ 56.00	42.00000	\$ 42.00	45.2000	\$ 45.20	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 48"	Job Site	Ft	52	39.0000	\$ 2,028.00	34.20000	\$ 1,778.40	36.6800	\$ 1,907.36	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 48", Connecting Band	Job Site	Each	1	78.0000	\$ 78.00	52.00000	\$ 52.00	73.3600	\$ 73.36	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
7	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Arch 108"	Job Site	Ft	72	145.0000	\$ 10,440.00	141.00000	\$ 10,152.00	175.8000	\$ 12,657.60	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, Arch 108", Connecting Band	Job Site	Each	2	290.0000	\$ 580.00	210.00000	\$ 420.00	351.5000	\$ 703.00	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
8	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15"	Twp Garage	Ft	180	8.0000	\$ 1,440.00	7.30000	\$ 1,314.00	7.4600	\$ 1,342.80	\$ -	\$ -
	Pipe Culvert, Type 1, 15", Connecting Band	Twp Garage	Each	3	16.0000	\$ 48.00	11.00000	\$ 33.00	14.9200	\$ 44.76	\$ -	\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
<b>Total Bid:</b>								<b>As Read:</b>	50,974.60	54,322.44		
								<b>As Calculated:</b>	50,974.60	54,302.44		-